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Along the Rhine and 
Lake Constance
Timetable and 
excursions 2024

3  Höri Peninsula
The Hermann Hesse Museum in Gaienhofen 
and walking trails along the Schienerberg. 
Picturesque villages, unspoilt nature and  
welcoming residents – an insider’s tip !

2  Stein am Rhein
Visit the jewel at the foot of 
Hohen klingen Castle. Over 
a thousand years of history 
awaits you – vibrant and 
uniquely well preserved.

5  Napoleon Museum 
in the Chateau Arenenberg
Venture into the world of the bour- 
geoisie and nobility. A journey with 
both stunning vistas and historical 
perspectives.

6  Constance
This historically rich city has much to 
offer : Culture, shopping, restaurants 

and a picturesque old city centre. 
Discover the lakeside centre.

1  Schaffhausen
The grand Munot fortress and the 
proud old city centre. Gastronomy, 
culture and nature surround you  
in this town famous for its historic  
bay windows.

4  Reichenau Island
A UNESCO World Heritage Site, 
romanic churches, culinary delights 
and nature – where history and  
contemporaneity meet. Be amazed !

Round trips from Schaffhausen
Get to know the Rhine River’s romantic and untamed side. 
Experience the round trip’s highlight – the passage under the 
Diessenhofen bridge – not once but twice.

3 ½ hours “ Rhine – large round trip ”

Schaffhausen departure 9.10 11.10

Stein am Rhein arrival 11.15 13.15

Stopover, changing boats 15 Min. 15 Min.

Stein am Rhein departure 11.30 13.30

Schaffhausen arrival 12.45 14.45
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Schweizerische Schifffahrtsgesellschaft 
Untersee und Rhein AG

Freier Platz 8 • CH-8200 Schaffhausen 
Phone +41 52 634 08 88 • info @ urh.ch • urh.ch

english

Round trips 
daily from May
to September

Prices

CHF 49.50 | EUR 52.20 
Swiss half-fare card 
CHF 29.–, included in 
Swiss Travel Pass

1   Sundays and public holidays only. Daily from 29 June to 08 September 2024
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More excursions
here:



3  Thursdays only

SummerSpring

28. 04. – 28. 06. 2024
daily

Autumn

1  Sundays, public holidays only

4  no service on 10 August

Advantages for families
• Children up to 6 years : free
• SBB Junior Card valid
•  Children up to 16 years : 

max. CHF 8.20 | EUR 8.20 
with the Bodensee-Kinderkarte : 
a day ticket for all children 
accompanied by their 
(grand-)parents.

Free ride on your birthday 
Valid ID or passport with photo 
required.

GA Travelcard, Swiss Travel Pass 
valid on all URh routes

URh day card 
for individual travellers, valid on all 
URh routes. 
Adults CHF 49.50 | EUR 52.20
half-fare-travelcard CHF 29.– 

Profit now !

Round trips from Stein am Rhein
Board the ship, enjoy the trip, and return to Stein am Rhein 
1 ½ to 4 hours later. Visit the culturally rich Untersee region or 
explore the unique Rhine passage.

Prices

CHF 29.20 | EUR 30.80 
Swiss half-fare card 
CHF 14.60, included in 
Swiss Travel Pass

Prices

CHF 33.20 | EUR 35.– 
Swiss half-fare card 
CHF 16.60, included in 
Swiss Travel Pass

1 ½ hours “ Untersee – short round trip ”

2 hours “ Rhine – short round trip ”

Stein am Rhein departure 15.23 17.23

Hemmenhofen arrival 16.05 18.05

Stopover, changing boats 7 Min. 7 Min.

Hemmenhofen departure 16.12 18.12

Stein am Rhein arrival 16.57 18.57

Stein am Rhein departure 11.30 13.30

Diessenhofen arrival 12.05 14.05

Stopover, changing boats 5 Min. 13 Min

Diessenhofen departure 12.10 14.18

Stein am Rhein arrival 13.15 15.231

1

Round trips 
daily from May 
to September

Additional round trips
“ Untersee – large round trip ” 
Stein am Rhein – Berlingen – Stein am Rhein. Duration : 2 ¼ hours
“ Rhine – large round trip ”
Stein am Rhein – Schaffhausen – Stein am Rhein. Duration : 4 hours

Information on all round trips : urh.ch/roundtrips

1   Sundays and public holidays only. Daily from 29 June to 08 September 2024
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1  Sundays, public holidays only
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All Euro prices in this brochure : Subject to change without notice.

20 % reduction  
with the BodenseeCard West

Inquiries : 
+41 52 634 08 88 
info @ urh.ch

Tickets available on board

Tickets : urh.ch/tix

Symbol explanations

29. 03. – 27. 04. 2024
Thu –Sun, public holidays

29. 06. – 08. 09. 2024
daily

09. 09. – 06. 10. 2024
daily

07. 10. – 13. 10. 2024
only 2  daily ( course 533 and 536 )

schedule  528  536  550  558
Kreuzlingen 9.00 11.00 14.27 16.27
Constance 9.12 11.12 14.39 16.39
Gottlieben 9.32 11.32 14.59 16.59
Ermatingen 9.52 11.52 15.19 17.19
Reichenau 10.06 12.06 15.33 17.33
Mannenbach 10.13 12.13 15.40 17.40
Berlingen 10.23 12.23 15.50 17.50
Gaienhofen 10.33 12.33 16.00 18.00
Steckborn 10.39 12.39 16.06 18.06
Hemmenhofen 10.45 12.45 16.12 18.12
Wangen 10.57 12.57 16.24 18.24
Mammern 11.04 13.04 16.31 18.31
Öhningen 11.12 13.12 16.39 18.39
Stein am Rhein 11.30 13.30 16.57 18.57
Diessenhofen /
Gailingen 12.05 14.05 17.32 19.32

Büsingen A 12.20 14.20 17.47 19.47
Schaffhausen 12.45 14.45 18.15 20.15
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 536
11.00
11.12
11.32
11.52
12.06
12.13
12.23
12.33
12.39
12.45
12.57
13.04
13.12
13.30

14.05

14.20
14.45

2

2

schedule  525  533  543  551
Schaffhausen 9.10 11.10 13.18 15.18
Büsingen A 9.38 11.38 13.46 15.46
Diessenhofen / 
Gailingen 10.10 12.10 14.18 16.18

Stein am Rhein 11.15 13.15 15.23 17.23
Öhningen 11.32 13.32 15.40 17.40
Mammern 11.39 13.39 15.47 17.47
Wangen 11.45 13.45 15.53 17.53
Hemmenhofen 11.57 13.57 16.05 18.05
Steckborn 12.03 14.03 16.11 18.11
Gaienhofen 12.09 14.09 16.17 18.17
Berlingen 12.18 14.18 16.26 18.26
Mannenbach 12.27 14.27 16.35 18.35
Reichenau 12.38 14.38 16.46 18.46
Ermatingen 12.50 14.50 16.58 18.58
Gottlieben 13.17 15.17 17.25 19.25
Constance 13.45 15.45 17.53 19.53
Kreuzlingen 13.55 15.55 18.05 20.05
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1

 533
11.10
11.38

12.10

13.15
13.32
13.39
13.45
13.57
14.03
14.09
14.18
14.27
14.38
14.50
15.17
15.45
15.552

2

schedule  527  525  533  543  551  555
Schaffhausen 9.10 11.10 13.18 15.18 16.50
Büsingen A 9.38 11.38 13.46 15.46 17.18
Diessenhofen / 
Gailingen 10.10 12.10 14.18 16.18 17.50

Stein am Rhein 11.15 13.15 15.23 17.23 18.55

Öhningen 11.32 13.32 15.40 17.40 19.12
Mammern 11.39 13.39 15.47 17.47 19.19
Wangen 11.45 13.45 15.53 17.53 19.25
Hemmenhofen 9.57 11.57 13.57 16.05 18.05 19.37
Steckborn 10.03 12.03 14.03 16.11 18.11 19.43
Gaienhofen 10.09 12.09 14.09 16.17 18.17 19.49
Berlingen 10.18 12.18 14.18 16.26 18.26
Mannenbach 10.27 12.27 14.27 16.35 18.35
Reichenau 10.38 12.38 14.38 16.46 18.46
Ermatingen 10.50 12.50 14.50 16.58 18.58
Gottlieben 11.17 13.17 15.17 17.25 19.25
Constance 11.45 13.45 15.45 17.53 19.53
Kreuzlingen 11.55 13.55 15.55 18.05 20.054
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schedule  528  536  546  550  558
Kreuzlingen 9.00 11.00 12.00 14.27 16.27
Constance 9.12 11.12 12.12 14.39 16.39
Gottlieben 9.32 11.32 12.32 14.59 16.59
Ermatingen 9.52 11.52 12.52 15.19 17.19
Reichenau 10.06 12.06 13.06 15.33 17.33
Mannenbach 10.13 12.13 13.13 15.40 17.40
Berlingen 10.23 12.23 13.23 15.50 17.50
Gaienhofen 10.33 12.33 13.33 16.00 18.00
Steckborn 10.39 12.39 13.39 16.06 18.06
Hemmenhofen 10.45 12.45 13.45 16.12 18.12
Wangen 10.57 12.57 13.57 16.24 18.24
Mammern 11.04 13.04 14.04 16.31 18.31
Öhningen 11.12 13.12 14.12 16.39 18.39
Stein am Rhein arrival 11.25 13.25 14.25 16.52 18.52
Stein am Rhein departure 11.30 13.30 15.30 16.57 18.57
Diessenhofen /
Gailingen 12.05 14.05 16.05 17.32 19.32

Büsingen A 12.20 14.20 16.20 17.47 19.47
Schaffhausen 12.45 14.45 16.45 18.15 20.153
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